JH Series
Crystalline Glaze Cone 12 Kilns
505 Sharptown Road  •  Swedesboro, NJ 08085
Phone: 856.294.0077  •  Fax: 856.294.0070
sales@hotkilns.com  •  hotkilns.com Bulletin No: JH-0520
KILNS BUILT TO LAST
The JH kilns were designed specifically for firing
crystalline glaze.

JH Series Crystalline Glaze Cone 12 Kilns
L&L Kiln Mfg Inc	 800-750-8350	 sales@hotkilns.com	 Bulletin No: JH-0520	 Page 9
Electrical Specifications
Model
Number
Part
Number
Volt/
Phase
Watts Amps Wire
Size
Fuse
Size
Power Connection Number of
Zones
JD18-JH-240 K-A-180J/31 240/1P 8,800 36.7 6 ga 50 amps Cord with NEMA 6-50 Plug 2
JD18-JH-240-3P K-A-180J/32 240/3P 8,800 31.8 8 ga 40 amps Cord with NEMA 15-50 Plug 2
JD18-JH-208 K-A-180J/21 208/1P 8,800 42.3 6 ga 60 amps Cord with NEMA 6-50 Plug 2
JD18-JH-208-3P K-A-180J/22 208/3P 8,800 36.6 6 ga 50 amps Cord with NEMA 15-50 Plug 2
e23S-JH-240 K-E-23SJ/31 240/1P 11,500 47.9 6 ga 60 amps Cord with NEMA 6-50 Plug 2
e23S-JH-240-3P K-E-23SJ/32 240/3P 11,500 41.5 6 ga 60 amps Cord with NEMA 15-50 Plug 2
e23S-JH-208 K-E-23SJ/21 208/1P 9,984 48.0 6 ga 60 amps Cord with NEMA 6-50 Plug 2
e23S-JH-208-3P K-E-23SJ/22 208/3P 9,984 41.6 6 ga 60 amps Cord with NEMA 15-50 Plug 2
JD230-JH-240 K-A-231J/31 240/1P 13,680 57.0 3 ga 80 amps Direct to Fused Disconnect 3
JD230-JH-240-3P K-A-231J/32 240/3P 13,680 32.9 6 ga 50 amps Cord with NEMA 15-50 Plug 3
JD230-JH-208 K-A-231J/21 208/1P 12,480 60.0 3 ga 80 amps Direct to Fused Disconnect 3
JD230-JH-208-3P K-A-231J/22 208/3P 12,480 34.6 6 ga 50 amps Cord with NEMA 15-50 Plug 3
JD2927-JH-240 K-A-292J/31 240/1P 18,039 75.2 1 ga 100 amps Direct to Fused Disconnect 3
JD2927-JH-240-3P K-A-292J/32 240/3P 18,039 43.4 6 ga 60 amps Cord with NEMA 15-50 Plug 3
JD2927-JH-208 K-A-292J/21 208/1P 18,039 86.7 1 ga 110 amps Direct to Fused Disconnect 3
JD2927-JH-208-3P K-A-292J/22 208/3P 18,039 50.1 4 ga 70 amps Direct to Fused Disconnect 3
WORLD VOLTAGES
JD18-JH-220 K-A-180J/41 220/1P 8,800 40.0 6 ga 50 amps Direct to Fused Disconnect 2
JD18-JH-380-3PY K-A-180J/52 380/3PY 8,806 20.0 12 ga 25 amps Direct to Fused Disconnect 2
e23S-JH-220 K-A-23SJ/41 220/1P 10,500 47.7 6 ga 60 amps Direct to Fused Disconnect 2
e23S-JH-380-3PY K-A-23SJ/52 380/3PY 10,500 23.9 10 ga 30 amps Direct to Fused Disconnect 2
JD230-JH-220 K-A-231J/41 220/1P 12,540 57.0 3 ga 80 amps Direct to Fused Disconnect 3
JD230-JH-380-3PY K-A-231J/52 380/3PY 12,540 19.0 12 ga 25 amps Direct to Fused Disconnect 3
JD2927-JH-220 K-A-292J/41 220/1P 18,039 82.0 1 ga 110 amps Direct to Fused Disconnect 3
JD2927-JH-380-3PY K-A-292J/52 380/3PY 18,039 27.3 8 ga 40 amps Direct to Fused Disconnect 3
MET UL499 Listing: All models are c-MET-us listed to UL499 standard.
Cone Rating: All models are rated to Cone 12.
Wiring Diagrams: See hotkilns.com/wiring-diagrams for wiring diagrams.

Kit
Furniture Kit
Part No.
Outside
Dimensions
Shipping
Dimensions (with Kit)
Ship
Weight
Kiln
Only
Ship
Weight
Kiln +
Kit
JD18-JH 17.5” Diam x 18” H 2.6 (1) 15.5” full, (4) half shelves H-J-K180/00 31” W x 55” H x 33” D   36” W x 55” H x 36” D 255 lbs 305 lbs
e23S-JH 23.3” Diam x 18” H 4.7 (1) 21” full, (4) half shelves H-E-K23S/00 30” W x 59” H x 40” D 44” W x 55” H x 44” D 335 lbs 415 lbs
JD230-JH 23.3” Diam x 27” H 6.7 (2) 21” full, (4) half shelves H-J-K23X/00 30” W x 68” H x 43” D 44” W x 60” H x 44” D 410 lbs 510 lbs
JD2927-JH 29” Diam x 27” H 10.3 (8) 25.5” half shelves H-J-K292/00 36” W x 74” H x 49” D 48” W x 60” H x 44” D 510 lbs 645 lbs
METRIC DIMENSIONS (CM, LITERS & KG)
JD18-JH 44.5 D x 45.7 H 74 (1) 39.4 full, (4) half H-J-K180/00 71 W x 139 H x 89 D 122 W x 130 H x 102 D 116 139
e23S-JH 59.2 D x 45.7 H 134 (1) 53.3 full, (4) half H-E-K23S/00 76 W x 150 H x 102 D 122 W x 130 H x 102 D 152 189
JD230-JH 59.2 D x 68.6 H 199 (2) 53.3 full, (4) half H-J-K23X/00 76 W x 173 H x 109 D 122 W x 153 H x 102 D 186 232
JD2927-JH 73.7 D x 68.6 H 292 (8) 64.8 half shelves H-J-K292/00 91 W x 188 H x 124 D 122 W x 171 H x 102 D 232 293
MORE: See each model page on hotkilns.com to download PDF General Dimension Drawings for more
outside and inside dimensions, minimum space requirements, BTU ventilation requirements, and kiln weight.
See the Shipping Tab on the model page for complete shipping dimension and shipping weight information.
Moving and installation: The kiln comes assembled but can be quickly disassembled and reassembled to